

Wireless QuickCharge 3.0 CAR CHARGER

WITH CAR SMARTPHONE HOLDER

Type-C Cable & Car Socket Charger Included
Mounted on the Ventilation Grille
Precise Electric Grip

 PLATINET

PUCHWI



2A 10W

IC

**Intelligent
Charging**
Adjusts
the right
voltage
to your

QUICK CHARGE
3.0

Compatible with all smartphones
with Qualcomm Quick Charge
3.0 Technology



Qi
WIRELESS
CHARGING
5V / 10W

Producer: PLATINET S.A.
30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL
www.platinet.eu

Importator: PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL
077065 CORBEANCA, JUD ILFOV
str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO
tel.: 0 742 233 799, officero@platinet.eu
www.platinet.eu

USER MANUAL

Charging Instructions

1. Peel the protection film on the suction cup. Secure the mount in the desired location in your car.
 2. Connect the phone holder securely on the mount using the mounting screw located at the back of the phone holder.
 3. Press the button located at the back of the phone holder for the side plates to open to make room for your phone.
 4. Place your phone onto the phone holder and bring the side plates together to hold your phone securely.
 5. Connect the USB cable (included) to a suitable USB port (rated DC 5V 2A) and the Micro USB plug to the Type-C input port of the Wireless Charger.
- Blue LED indicator located at the bottom of the wireless charger will turn illuminate to show that your phone is charging wirelessly.
- When your phone full of electricity, the LED light will extinguish.
- Touching sensor key function: touch this key, the clip automatically open, take your phone out.

IMPORTANT:

Some phone cases do not support Wireless Charging due to their thickness and design. If your Phone model is compatible with Wireless Charging and you're unable to charge it wirelessly, please remove your phone case and retry.

Attention:

Please do not squeeze or collide.

To avoid short circuit leakage, please do not disassemble or put it into fire and water.

To avoid damage to the circuit please do not use the wireless charger in severely hot, humid or corrosive environments.

To avoid the magnetic card failure, please keep the magnetic card (ID card, bank card, etc.) with magnetic strip or chip away from it.

To avoid potential interference with medical equipment, please keep the distance >20CM between the implanted medical device (cardiac pacemaker, implantable cochlea, etc.) and wireless charger.

To avoid unnecessary accidents, please look after children to ensure that they do not use the wireless charger as a toy.

Please keep the wireless charger and receiver unit away from water and other liquids.

Please make sure it power off, if need to clean charger.

Please make sure the ambient temperature is maintained at: 0-45 °C.

Please make sure the ambient humidity is maintained at 20-85% (40 ° C).

Specifications:

Input: 5V/2A 9V/1.67A

Output: 10W MAX

Charging efficiency: 73%

Transmission distance: ≤8mm

Working frequency: 110-205KHz

Product Size: 126*70.5*41mm

Applicable Devices

Supporting Devices: S7/S7Edge, S8/S8+, iPhone8/8Plus, iPhoneX, etc., compatible with all Qi-compliant products.

Instrukcje ładowania

1. Załóż folię ochronną na przyssawce. Zamocuj uchwyt w wybranym miejscu w samochodzie.
2. Podłącz uchwyt telefonu bezpiecznie do uchwyty za pomocą śruby montażowej znajdującej się z tyłu telefonu.
3. Naciśnij przycisk umieszczony z tyłu uchwyty na telefon, aby otworzyć uchwyty trzymające telefon
4. Umieść telefon w uchwycie urządzenia i złóż boczne płyty, aby przytrzymać telefon bezpiecznie.
5. Podłącz kable USB (w zestawie) do odpowiedniego portu USB (napięcie DC 5 V 2 A) i wtyczkę Micro USB do gniazda

Port wejściowy C ładowarki bezprzewodowej.

Niebieski wskaźnik LED umieszczony w dolnej części bezprzewodowej ładowarki zaświeci się, aby zasygnalizować, że Twój telefon ładuje się bezprzewodowo.

Gdy Twój telefon jest naładowany, dioda LED zgaśnie.

Dotknięcie klawisza sensora: dotknij tego klawisza, klip automatycznie się otworzy, wyjmij telefon.

WAŻNE: niektóre obudowy telefonów nie obsługują ładowania bezprzewodowego ze względu na ich grubość. Jeśli Twój model telefonu jest zgodny z funkcją bezprzewodowego ładowania, a nie możesz go naładować bezprzewodowo, usuń obudowę telefonu i spróbuj ponownie.

Uwaga:

Proszę, nie ściskaj ani nie zginiataj urządzenia.

Aby uniknąć zwarcia,

proszę nie demontować ani nie wkładać go do ognia i wody.

Aby uniknąć uszkodzenia obwodu, nie używaj ładowarki bezprzewodowej w miejscach o dużym nagrzaniu, wilgotnym lub korozyjnym.

Aby uniknąć uszkodzenia karty magnetycznej, trzymaj kartę magnetyczną (dowód osobisty, kartę bankową z daleka od ładowarki)

Aby uniknąć potencjalnej ingerencji w sprzęt medyczny, zachowaj odległość > 20 cm między wszczepionym urządzeniem medycznym (rozrusznik serca, wszczepialny ślimak itp.) a bezprzewodową ładowarką.

Aby uniknąć niepotrzebnych wypadków, opiekuj się dziećmi, aby nie używać bezprzewodowej ładowarki jako zabawki.

Bezprzewodową ładowarkę i odbiornik należy trzymać z dala od wody i innych płynów.

Upewnij się, że jest wyciążony, jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę.

Upewnij się, że temperatura otoczenia jest utrzymywana na poziomie: 0-45 ° C.

Upewnij się, że wilgotność otoczenia jest utrzymywana na poziomie 20-85% (40 ° C).

Dane techniczne ::

Wejście: 5V / 2A 9V / 1.67A

Wyjście: 10 W (MAX)

Wydajność ładowania: 73%

Odległość transmisji: ≤ 8mm

Częstotliwość robocza: 110-205 KHz

Rozmiar produktu: 126 * 70,5 * 41 mm

Odpowiednie urządzenia:

Urządzenia wspierające: S7 / S7Edge, S8 / S8 +, iPhone8 / 8Plus, iPhoneX itp., Kompatybilne ze wszystkimi produktami zgodnymi z Qi.

compatible with all Qi-compliant products.

Instrucțiuni de încărcare:

1. desfaceți folia protectoare de pe ventuză. Asigurați că ați prins bine în locul dorit din mașină.
2. conectați dispozitivul de fixare telefon utilizând șurubul de pe spate. .
3. Apasați butonul de pe spatele carcasei pentru a face loc telefonului.
4. așezați telefonul pe suport, aduceți părțile laterale să susțină telefonul..
5. Conectați cablul USB inclus la un port USB DC 5V 2A și Micro USB conectați în Tip C. Indicatorul albastru va lumina când telefonul se încarcă wireless. Luina albastră se stinge după încărcarea completă. Atingând cheia cu senzor, veți scoate telefonul automat.

IMPORTANT:

sunt telefoane care nu coincid cu încărcarea Wireless din cauza grosimii sau al design-ului. Dacă telefonul este compatibil cu acest mod de încărcare și nu puteți încărca, scioateți carcasa și reîncercați.

Atenție :

NU STRÂNGETI ȘI NU LOVIȚI do not squeeze or collide.

Nu desfaceți, nu țineți în apropierea focului, și nu umeziți ca să preveniți scurtcircuitarea..

Ca să nu avariați, nu țineți dispozitivul în condiții fierbinți, umede sau corozive.

Pentru evitarea defectarea cartelei și al cardurilor magnetice, țineți-le la distanță.

Pentru a evita interferința cu echipamentele medicale, păstrați o distanță mai mare de 20 cm între implantul medical (stimulator cardiac, cochlea implantabilă) și încărcătorul wireless.

Țineți la distanță de copiii !

Țineți la distanță de lichide !

Asigurați-vă că dispozitivul este deconectat atunci când îl ștergeți.

Asigurați-vă că temperatura mediului este între 0-45 °C.

Asigurați-vă că umiditatea mediului este între 20-85% (40 ° C).

Specificații:

intrare:5V/2A 9V/1.67A

ieșire: 10W MAX

eficacitate de încărcare: 73%

distanță transmisie: ≤8mm

frecvență: 110-205KHz

dimensiuni: 126*70.5*41mm

dispozitive aplicabile:

dispozitive suportate: S7/S7Edge, S8/S8+, iPhone8/8Plus, iPhoneX, etc.,

compatibil cu toate produsele Qi-.

Pokyny k nabíjení

1. Odstraňte ochrannou fólii na přísavce. Zajistěte montáž v požadovaném místě v autě.
2. Připojte držák telefonu bezpečně na držák pomocí upevňovacího šroubu umístěného na zadní straně držáku telefonu.
3. Stiskněte tlačítko umístěné na boční straně držáku telefonu, aby se otevřely boční klipy a uvolnili prostor pro telefon.
4. Umístěte telefon do držáku telefonu a boční klipy přiblížte dohromady, abyste mohli bezpečně držet telefon.
5. Připojte kabel USB (je součástí dodávky) k vhodnému portu USB (jmenovitý proud DC 5V 2A) a konektor Micro USB k vstupnímu portu typu C bezdrátové nabíječky.

Modrý indikátor LED, který se nachází v dolní části bezdrátové nabíječky, se rozsvítí, aby se ukázalo, že se telefon nabíjí bezdrátově.

Když je váš telefon plně nabitý, kontrolka LED zhasne.

Dotkněte se tlačítka senzoru: dotkněte se tohoto tlačítka, automaticky se otevře klip, vytáhněte telefon.

DŮLEŽITÉ:

Některé telefonní pouzdra nepodporují bezdrátové nabíjení z důvodu jejich tloušťky a designu. Je-li váš model telefonu kompatibilní s bezdrátovým nabíjením a nelze jej nabíjet bezdrátově, odstraňte obal telefonu a zkuste to znovu.

Upozornění:

Prosím, nestlačujte a nevyvíjejte tlak, neotevírejte klipy v protuchůdných směrech.

Aby nedošlo ke zkratu, nerozebírejte ani nepokládejte do ohně a vody.

Aby nedošlo ke zkratu, nerozebírejte ani nepokládejte do ohně a vody.

Abyste zabránili selhání magnetické karty, uchovávejte magnetickou kartu (průkaz totožnosti, bankovní kartu apod.) s magnetickým proužkem nebo čipem dále od zařízení.

Abyste zabránili možnému rušení zdravotnického zařízení, dodržujte vzdálenost mezi implantovaným zdravotnickým zařízením (kardiostimulátor, apod.) a bezdrátovou nabíječkou > 20 cm.

Abyste se vyhnuli zbytečným nehodám, věnujte pozornost dětem, abyste se ujistili, že bezdrátovou nabíječku nepoužívají jako hračku.

Udržujte bezdrátovou nabíječku a přijímač mimo dosah vody a jiných kapalin.

Ujistěte se, že je vypnuto, pokud je třeba vyčistit nabíječku.

Ujistěte se, že teplota okolí je udržována v rozmezí: 0-45 °C, jinak může dojít k poškození.

Ujistěte se, že vlhkost okolí je udržována na 20-85%, jinak může dojít k poškození.

Specifikace:

Vstup: 5V / 2A 9V / 1,67A

Výstup: 10W (MAX)

Účinnost nabíjení: 73%

Přenosová vzdálenost: <8mm

Pracovní frekvence: 110-205KHz

Velikost produktu: 126 * 70,5 * 41 mm

Použitelné zařízení:

Podporované zařízení: S7 / S7Edge, S8 / S8 +, iPhone8 / 8Plus, iPhoneX atd.,

Kompatibilní se všemi produkty kompatibilními s Qi.

Pokyny na nabíjanie

1. Odstráňte ochrannú fóliu na prísavke. Zaistíte montáž v požadovanom mieste v aute.
2. Pripojte držiak telefónu bezpečne na držiak pomocou upevňovacej skrutky umiestneného na zadnej strane držiaku telefónu.
3. Stlačte tlačidlo umiestnené na bočnej strane držiaku telefónu, aby sa otvorili bočné klipy a uvoľnili priestor pre telefón.
4. Umiestnite telefón do držiaku telefónu a bočné klipy priblížte dohromady, aby ste mohli bezpečne držať telefón.
5. Pripojte kábel USB (je súčasťou dodávky) k vhodnému portu USB (menovitý prúd DC 5V 2A) a konektor Micro USB k vstupnému portu typu C bezdrôtové nabíjačky.
Modrý indikátor LED, ktorý sa nachádza v dolnej časti bezdrôtovej nabíjačky, sa rozsvieti, aby sa ukázalo, že sa telefón nabíja bezdrôtovo.
Keď je váš telefón plne nabitý, kontrolka LED zhasne.
Dotknite sa tlačidla senzora: dotknite sa tohto tlačidla, automaticky sa otvorí klip, vyťahnite telefón.

DÔLEŽITÉ:

Niektoré telefónne púzdra nepodporujú bezdrôtové nabíjanie z dôvodu ich hrúbky a dizajnu. Ak je váš model telefónu kompatibilný s bezdrôtovým nabíjaním a nemožno ho nabíjať bezdrôtovo, odstráňte obal telefónu a skúste to znova.

Upozornenie:

Prosím, nestláčajte a nevyvíjajte tlak, neotvárajte klipy v protuchýdných smeroch.

Aby nedošlo k skratu, nerozoberajte ani nekladte do ohňa a vody.

Aby nedošlo k skratu, nerozoberajte ani nekladte do ohňa a vody.

Aby ste zabránili zlyhaniu magnetickej karty, uchovávajúce magneticкую kartu (preukaz totožnosti, bankovú kartu a pod.) S magnetickým prúžkom alebo čipom ďalej od zariadenia.

Aby ste zabránili možnému rušeniu zdravotníckeho zariadenia, dodržujte vzdialenosť medzi implantovaným zdravotníckym zariadením (kardiostimulátor, apod.) A bezdrôtovou nabíjačkou > 20 cm.

Aby ste sa vyhli zbytočným nehodám, venujte pozornosť deťom, aby ste sa uistili, že bezdrôtovú nabíjačku nepoužívajú ako hračku.

Udržujte bezdrôtovú nabíjačku a prijímač mimo dosahu vody a iných kvapalín.

Uistite sa, že je vypnuté, ak je potrebné vyčistiť nabíjačku.

Uistite sa, že teplota okolia je udržiavaná v rozmedzí: 0-45 ° C, inak môže dôjsť k poškodeniu.

Uistite sa, že vlhkosť okolia je udržiavaná na 20-85%, inak môže dôjsť k poškodeniu.

Špecifikácia:

Vstup: 5V / 2A 9V / 1,67

Výstup: 10W (MAX)

Účinnosť nabíjania: 73%

Prenosová vzdialenosť: <8mm

Pracovná frekvencia: 110-205KHz

Veľkosť produktu: 126 * 70,5 * 41 mm

Použiteľné zariadenia:

Podporované zariadenia: S7 / S7Edge, S8 / S8 +, iPhone8 / 8Plus, iPhoneX atď.,

Kompatibilné so všetkými produktmi kompatibilnými s Qi.

Instrucciones de carga

1. Coloque la película protectora en la ventosa. Asegure que el soporte esta en la ubicación deseada en su automóvil.
 2. Conecte firmemente el soporte del teléfono en el soporte con el tornillo de montaje ubicado en la parte posterior del soporte del teléfono.
 3. Presione el botón en la parte posterior del soporte del teléfono para abrir las asas que sostienen el teléfono.
 4. Coloque el teléfono en el soporte del dispositivo y doble las asas laterales para sostener el teléfono de manera segura.
 5. Conecte el cable USB (incluido) a un puerto USB correspondiente (con DC nominal 5V 2A) y el conector Micro USB a la toma C cargador de entrada de puerto inalámbrico C.
- El indicador LED azul en la parte inferior del cargador inalámbrico se ilumina para indicar que su teléfono se está cargando de forma inalámbrica.
- Cuando su teléfono está cargado, el LED se apagará.
- Al tocar el botón del sensor: toque esta tecla, el clip se abrirá automáticamente, retire el teléfono.

IMPORTANTE:

Algunas carcasas de teléfonos no son compatibles con la carga inalámbrica debido a su grosor y diseño. Si el modelo de su teléfono es compatible con la carga inalámbrica y no puede cargarlo de forma inalámbrica, retire la carcasa del teléfono y vuelva a intentarlo.

ATENCION:

- Por favor, no apretar o chocar.
- Para evitar fugas por cortocircuitos, no lo desarme ni lo arroje al agua o al fuego.
- Para evitar daños en el circuito, no utilice el cargador inalámbrico en ambientes muy calurosos, húmedos o corrosivos.
- Para evitar fallos de tarjetas magnéticas o chip, manténgalas alejadas del cargador (tarjeta de identificación, tarjeta de banco, etc...).
- Para evitar una posible interferencia con equipos médicos, mantenga la distancia > 20 CM entre el dispositivo médico implantado (marcapasos cardíaco, cóclea implantable, etc.) y el cargador inalámbrico.
- Para evitar accidentes innecesarios, cuide a los niños para asegurarse de que no utilicen el cargador inalámbrico como un juguete.
- Mantenga el cargador inalámbrico y la unidad receptora alejados del agua y otros líquidos.
- Por favor, asegúrese de que se apague, si es necesario limpiar el cargador.
- Asegúrese de que la temperatura ambiente se mantiene a: 0-45 ° C.
- Asegúrese de que la humedad ambiental se mantenga en 20-85% (40 ° C).

Especificaciones:

- Entrada: 5V / 2A 9V / 1.67A
- Salida: 10W (MAX Eficiencia Chargando 73%)
- Distancia de transmisión: ≤8mm
- Frecuencia de trabajo: 110-205KHz
- Tamaño del producto: 126 * 70.5 * 41 mm
- Dispositivos compatibles: iPhone S7 / S7Edge / S8 / S8 + / iPhone8 / 8Plus / iPhoneX, etc., y telefonos compatibles con productos Qi.

Instructions de charge

1. Enlever le film de protection sur la ventouse. Fixez le support à l'emplacement souhaité dans votre voiture.
2. Connectez fermement le support du téléphone au support à l'aide de la vis de montage située à l'arrière du support de téléphone.
3. Appuyez sur le bouton situé à l'arrière du support du téléphone pour ouvrir les plaques latérales afin de placer votre téléphone.
4. Placez votre téléphone sur son support et rapprochez les plaques latérales pour maintenir votre téléphone en toute sécurité.
5. Connectez le câble USB (fourni) à un port USB approprié (DC 5V 2A) et la fiche Micro USB au port d'entrée de type C du chargeur sans fil.

Le voyant bleu situé au bas du chargeur sans fil s'allume pour indiquer que votre téléphone est en cours de chargement sans fil.

Lorsque votre téléphone est plein d'électricité, le voyant DEL s'éteint.

Toucher la fonction de touche sensorielle: touchez cette touche, le clip s'ouvre automatiquement, sortez votre téléphone.

IMPORTANT:

Certains étuis de téléphone ne prennent pas en charge la charge sans fil en raison de leur épaisseur et de leur conception. Si votre modèle de téléphone est compatible avec le chargement sans fil et que vous ne pouvez pas le charge sans fil, veuillez retirer le boîtier de votre téléphone et réessayer.

Attention:

S'il vous plaît ne pas presser ou entrer en collision.

Pour éviter les fuites de court-circuit, veuillez ne pas le démonter ni le jeter dans un feu ou dans l'eau.

Pour ne pas endommager le circuit, veuillez ne pas utiliser le chargeur sans fil dans des environnements extrêmement chauds, humides ou corrosifs.

Pour éviter la défaillance de la carte magnétique, veuillez tenir la carte magnétique (carte d'identité, carte bancaire, etc.) avec une bande magnétique ou une puce à distance.

Pour éviter toute interférence potentielle avec les équipements médicaux, veuillez maintenir une distance > 20 cm entre le dispositif médical implanté (stimulateur cardiaque, cochlée implantable, etc.) et le chargeur sans fil.

Pour éviter les accidents inutiles, veillez à ce que les enfants ne utilisent pas le chargeur sans fil comme un jouet.

Veillez maintenir le chargeur et le récepteur sans fil à l'abri de l'eau et de tout autre liquide.

S'il vous plaît assurez-vous qu'il est éteint, si besoin de nettoyer le chargeur.

Veillez-vous assurer que la température ambiante est maintenue à: 0-45 ° C.

Veillez-vous assurer que l'humidité ambiante est maintenue entre 20 et 85% (40 ° C).

Caractéristiques::

Entrée: 5V / 2A 9V / 1.67A

Puissance : 10W (MAX)

Efficacité de charge: 73%

Distance de transmission: <8mm

Fréquence de travail: 110-205KHz

Taille du produit: 126 * 70.5 * 41mm

Appareils applicables:

Périphériques compatibles: S7 / S7Edge S8 / S8 + iPhone8 / 8Plus iPhone X, etc., compatibles avec tous les produits compatibles Qi.

Istruzioni per la ricarica

1. Pelare il film protettivo dalla ventosa. Fissare il supporto nella posizione desiderata nella vostra auto.
2. Collegare saldamente il supporto del telefono sul supporto utilizzando la vite di montaggio situata nella parte posteriore del supporto del telefono.
3. Premere il pulsante situato nella parte posteriore del supporto del telefono per le piastre laterali da aprire spazio per il tuo telefono.
4. Posizionare il telefono sul supporto del telefono e avvicinare le piastre laterali per tenere il telefono in modo sicuro.
5. Collegare il cavo USB (incluso) a una porta USB adeguata (5 V CC nominale da 2 A) e la spina Micro USB alla porta di ingresso di tipo C del caricabatterie wireless. L'indicatore LED blu situato nella parte inferiore del caricatore wireless si accenderà per mostrare che il telefono si sta caricando in modalità wireless. Quando il telefono è carico, la luce LED si spegne. Funzione tasto sensore toccante: tocca questo tasto, la clip si apre automaticamente, estrai il telefono.

IMPORTANTE:

alcune custodie del telefono non supportano la ricarica wireless a causa del loro spessore e design. Se il modello del telefono è compatibile con la ricarica wireless e non è possibile caricarlo in modalità wireless, rimuovi la custodia del telefono e riprova.

Attenzione:

Per favore non urtare l'oggetto.

Per evitare il cortocircuito, si prega di non smontare o mettere a fuoco e acqua.

Per evitare danni al circuito, non utilizzare il caricabatterie wireless in ambienti molto caldi, umidi o corrosivi.

Per evitare l'errore della scheda magnetica, tenere la carta magnetica (carta d'identità, carta di credito, ecc.) Con una striscia magnetica o un chip lontano da essa.

Per evitare potenziali interferenze con apparecchiature mediche, mantenere la distanza > 20 cm tra il dispositivo medico impiantato (pacemaker cardiaco, coclea impiantabile, ecc.) E il caricabatterie wireless.

Per evitare incidenti non necessari, si prega di assicurarsi che i bambini non utilizzino il caricabatterie wireless come un giocattolo.

Si prega di tenere il caricabatterie e il ricevitore wireless lontano da acqua e altri liquidi.

Si prega di assicurarsi che si spenga, se necessario per pulire il caricabatterie.

Si prega di assicurarsi che la temperatura ambiente sia mantenuta a: 0-45 ° C.

Assicurarsi che l'umidità ambientale sia mantenuta al 20-85% (40 ° C).

Specifiche:

Ingresso: 5V / 2A 9V / 1.67A

Uscita: 10W (MAX)

Efficienza di ricarica: 73%

Distanza di trasmissione: ≤8mm

Frequenza di lavoro: 110-205 KHz

Dimensioni del prodotto: 126 * 70,5 * 41mm

Dispositivi applicabili:

Dispositivi di supporto: S7 / S7Edge, S8 / S8 +, iPhone8 / 8Plus, iPhoneX, ecc.,

Compatibili con tutti i prodotti conformi a Qi.

Инструкция по зарядке

1. Снимите защитную плёнку на присоске. Закрепите крепление в нужном месте в вашем автомобиле.
 2. Надёжно подключите держатель телефона к креплению с помощью крепёжного винта, расположенного сзади держателя телефона.
 3. Нажмите кнопку, расположенную в задней части держателя телефона, чтобы боковые панели открылись, чтобы освободить ваш телефон.
 4. Поместите телефон в держатель телефона и соедините боковые панели, чтобы зафиксировать телефон надёжно.
 5. Подсоедините USB-кабель (входит в комплект) к подходящему USB-порту (номинальное напряжение 5 В 2 А), а штекер Micro USB - к входному порту Type-C беспроводного зарядного устройства.
- Синий светодиодный индикатор, расположенный в нижней части беспроводного зарядного устройства, загорится, показывая, что ваш телефон заряжается без проводов. Когда ваш телефон будет заряжен, светодиодный индикатор погаснет. Прикоснитесь к сенсорной клавише: клип автоматически откроется, выньте телефон.

ВАЖНО: Некоторые чехлы для телефонов не поддерживают беспроводную зарядку из-за их толщины и дизайна. Если модель вашего телефона совместима с функцией беспроводной зарядки и вы не можете зарядить ее по беспроводному соединению, пожалуйста, снимите чехол с телефона и повторите попытку.

Внимание:

Пожалуйста, не сжимайте устройство.

Во избежание утечки из-за короткого замыкания, пожалуйста, не разбирайте и не подвергайте его воздействию огня и воды.

Во избежание повреждения цепи, пожалуйста, не используйте беспроводное зарядное устройство в сильно жарких, влажных или агрессивных средах.

Во избежание выхода из строя магнитной карты держите магнитную карту (чип-карту и т. Д.) Рядом с магнитной полосой или чипом подальше от нее.

Чтобы избежать возможных помех медицинскому оборудованию, соблюдайте расстояние > 20 см между имплантированным медицинским устройством (кардиостимулятором, имплантируемой улиткой и т. Д.) И беспроводным зарядным устройством.

Чтобы избежать ненужных несчастных случаев, пожалуйста, позаботьтесь о том, чтобы дети не использовали беспроводное зарядное устройство в качестве игрушки.

Пожалуйста, держите беспроводное зарядное устройство и приёмник подальше от воды и других жидкостей.

Пожалуйста, убедитесь, что он выключен, если необходимо почистить зарядное устройство.

Пожалуйста, убедитесь, что температура окружающей среды поддерживается на уровне: 0-45 ° C.

Пожалуйста, убедитесь, что влажность окружающей среды поддерживается на уровне 20-85% (40 ° C).

Характеристики:

Вход: 5V / 2A 9V / 1.67A

Выход: 10 Вт (MAX)

Эффективность зарядки: 73%

Расстояние передачи: <8 мм

Рабочая частота: 110-205 кГц

Размер продукта: 126 * 70,5 * 41 мм

Применимые устройства:

Поддерживаемые устройства: S7 / S7Edge, S8 / S8 +, iPhone8 / 8Plus, iPhoneX и т. Д., Совместимые со всеми Qi-совместимыми продуктами.